Michigan Rubber Products



Quality & Environmental Management Policy

Michigan Rubber Products 1600 Holman St. Cadillac, MI 49601

> Phone: (231) 775-1316 Fax: (231) 775-3160

Michigan Rubber Products

Quality Policy

Michigan Rubber Products is committed to being the leading manufacturer of rubber products and assemblies.

This is achieved through:

- Meet or exceed all customer specific and general requirements
- Meet all applicable requirements
- Communicate performance daily to plant goals and objectives
- Drive culture of continuous improvement through effective teams that drive our quality improvement and removal of waste
- Train and support our employees as the most valued asset
- Drive culture of quality excellence at all levels of organization
- Develop close partnerships with high quality performing vendors

Jack Li, Plant Manager

Michigan Rubber Products

Environmental Policy

Michigan Rubber Products is committed to protecting the environment in the community in which we work and live. We recognize that by integrating sound environmental management practices into all aspects of our business while protecting the environment, and conserving resources for future generations. Michigan Rubber Products strives for continual improvements in our environmental management system and in the environmental quality of our products and processes by:

- 1. Complying with all applicable environmental laws and regulations permit, while enhancing our environmental performance.
- 2. Periodically evaluating our activities and measuring our performance against established goals. We will actively pursue pollution prevention programs, where appropriate, to reduce or eliminate waste and emissions at their source.
- 3. Advocating the adoption of prudent environmental principles and practices by our contractors, vendors, and suppliers.
- 4. Incorporating environmental considerations into all business decisions, including expansion, renovation, and acquisition activities.
- 5. Communicating this policy with all persons working for or on behalf of Michigan Rubber Products through orientation, safety talks, annual refresher, and contractor agreements.
- 6. Ensuring that all employees are aware of their role and responsibility to fulfill and sustain environmental systems and policies.
- 7. This policy is posted in the lobby and is available to the public.